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1	Overall description
RAN3 thanks to RAN2 for the LS which raises the questions on RAN visible QoE. RAN3 has discussed the questions, and would like to provide the answers as shown below:

Question 1: Is a periodicity specific for buffer level measurement necessary for RVQoE? If yes, what is the motivation and what should be the configurable values? If not, what are the assumptions on how often the application layer performs the measurements of buffer level and how the buffer level list is filled?

Answer to Question 1: A periodicity specific for buffer level measurement is not necessary for RAN visible QoE. The application layer performs the measurements in a periodicity that is indicated within the configuration container by OAM. The application layer fills the RVQoE buffer level list in the same manner as specified for the RVQoE buffer list on the AS layer, i.e., as specified in clause 5.7.16.2 of TS 38.331.

Question 2: Should the PDU session ID(s) be provided for each RAN visible QoE report and should it be mandatory or optional in the signaling? 

Answer to Question 2: PDU session ID(s) should be provided for each RAN visible QoE report and should be mandatory in the signalling.

Question 3: What is the motivation for specifying that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports? Is the requirement that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports intended for the application layer or AS layer? If for AS layer, could the reporting periodicity for RAN visible QoE reports be considered mandatory because AS layer is not aware of when the legacy QoE reports will be triggered?

Answer to Question 3: The motivation for specifying that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports is to achieve a simple and straightforward QoE report mechanism. The requirement that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports is intended for the application layer when the RAN visible QoE reporting periodicity is not explicitly configured. RAN3 agreements imply that the indication of separate periodicity for RAN Visible QoE should be optional in RRC signalling.

RAN3 will continue work on this topic based on other WG’s feedback.
2	Actions
To RAN2 and SA4: 
ACTION: 	RAN3 kindly asks RAN2 and SA4 to take the feedback above into account.
3	Dates of next RAN3 meetings
RAN3#118	2022-11-14 - 2022-11-18		Toulouse, FR
RAN3#119	                                    2023-2-27 - 2023-3-3		Athens, GR

